
Monday, March 28ANG i010GISBORNE, ,,
7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
7.30 District Weather Forecast
9. 0 Feminine Viewpoint (June Irvine)
9.30 House of Conflict45 Office Wife

3 Art Mooney and his Orchestra
The Melachrino Orchestra
Dad and Dave
The William Flynn Show
Gems from the Operas
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10. 0 Never Let Me Love You
10.146 A Place of Honour
10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 Easter Parade
11.145 Close down
6. Op.m, Teatable Tunes
6.30 East Coast Quiz (last broadcast)
7. 0 Popular Present Day Vocalists7.15 Believe It Or Not
7.30 Tudor Queen
7
8
8.
8.
9.
93 The Story of Curare (BBC)
15.30 Close down

QYL 860 ., NAPIER 349 m.
9.30a.m. Housewives’ Choice10. O Interlude for Music (BBC)10.15 Franz Lehar Memories
10.30 Music While You Work
114. © Women’s session
11.30 Cricket: Commentaries throughouton the match England v. N.Z.
2. Op.m. Music While You Work
2.25 A Song for You3.0 Rhythm Range
4.30 Country Doctor
5.30 Children’s session
6. 0 Can the Piano Sing? Herbert Kin-
Sey discusses the 1955 SyHabus for theAssociated Board examinations, with
piano illustrations by Olive Bloom

(NZBS)7.16 Canadian Writing: The Shortstory, by Professor Daniells (NZBS)7.30 Dad and Dave
7.43 Listeners’ Requests9.58 Accent on Swing10.30 Close down

OXP Nie PLYMOUTH7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
7.30 District Weather Forecast
9. 0 Women’s Programme (FlizabethBauman): Women’s Organisation Notices;Five-Minute Food News; Book Review9.30 Light and Bright
9.45 Easter Bride Session
10. O Barbara Dale
10.46 The Stary of. Vivan Lang10.30 Reserved
10.45 Prama of Medicine
11. O The Gaylords (vocal)11.45 Close down
6. Op.m. ef Pcal PartnersStr me
The Waitara Programme
Popular Pianists
Patrick Dawlish
Musical Mixture
Can the Piano Sing? Herbert Kinseydiscusses the 1955 Syllabus for theAssociated Board Examinations, with

piano illustrations by Olive Bloom
NZBS)

8.20 Stanley Black’s Orchestra
8.30 Educating Archie (BBC)9. 3 Music from Opera9.30 The Scarlet Pimpernel10. O Soft Lights and Sweet Music
Close down

2XA 20d VENGANUL m.7. Oa.m. Breakfast session744 Weather Report8. 0 Especially for Women (PatriciaMurphy)
.30 Stars of Variety
10. 0 Modern Romances
10.15 From the Light Orchestras10.30 A Place of Honour
10
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46 Fascinating Rhythms
+ 0 Close down
6; Op.m. Topical Tunes6.25 Weather Report and Town Topics
6.46 Books to Read7.0 Sing a Happy Song7.15 Capering Keys7.30 Hawaiian Harmonies
7.45 Solo and Duet8.0 Torch of Freedom$30 # Band Music9.4 Music for an Occasion: WebsterBooth (tenor) and the BBC Opera Orch-estra >

170. 0 Devil’s Holiday10.30° Close down

-12.20p.m. Country. Session

2.30 Music While You Work

BAN i200 PON sa
7. Oa.m. Breakfast session
7.30 District Weather Forecast9. 0 Between Ourseives: Feminine Topics
$.30 Variety from Great Britain
10. 0 Drama of Medicine
10.15 Tony Fontaine, vocal
10.30 A Place of Honour
10.45 The Easter Shopper
11. 0 Close down
6. Op.m. Dinner Music
6.45 Harry Jacobson (piano)7. 2 Twenty-six hours
7.30 The Golden Bay Half-hour7.45 Junior Naturalists
8. 0 Out of the Silence
8.30 Duicie McMillan (piano) and|Maurice Abrahams (saxophone)
Saxophone: }

La Estrellita Ponce
serenata BragaPiano:
Norwegian Bridal Procession Grieg
Saxophone:
Love’s Joy

|

‘Falr Rosemary
nage
ss

Piano:
Waltz in B Minor Chopin
Saxophone:

|The Happy Wanderer Moller(Studio) |9.4 Play: Background, adapted byCynthia Pughe from the play by War-
ren Chetham-strode (NZBS)
10.30 Close down

SA CHRISTCHURCH690 ke. 434 m,
a a Canterbury Weather Forecast9.30 Sousa Marches
9.45 The Four Ramblers (vocal)10. 0. Music While You Work
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Jo Stafford Sings
11. 0 Mainty for Women: Town Topics;Miss Susie Slagle’s

ae Morning Concert (for details, see2YC) :

12.33 Cricket: Commentaries through-ots afternoon On the match England
1.27 Canterbury Weather Forecast2. 0 Mainly for Women: Dunedin News-letter, from Daphne Purves; Home
Science; Request Reeipes

3.0 CLASSICAL MUSIC4.0 Songs from Top Hat
4.15 Semprini (piano)
4.30 Variety
5.30 The Novelaires, Novelty VarietyGroup
5.45 Perry Como (vocal)
6. 0 Light Music
7.15 Our Garden Expert
7.30 Popular singers
7.45 City of Christchurch Municipal
Band, conducted by Ralph Simpson(Studio)8.15 Francis Scott’s Orchestra
8.30 Under the Deep Sea (for details,
See 2YA)
9.15 Well Known Pianists
9.30 Ballad Singers
9.45 Popular Melodies from _ FourCountries
10. O Paris in Song
10.15 Late Night Variety10.45 Quiet Harmonies
11.20 Close down

sesCHRISTCHURCHpe Eee
Short Orchstral Pieces
Children’s Session: Uncle Ran and
Club
Operatic Ariasé= Dinner Music

7. 0 Walter Gieseking (piano)Music by Mozart
7.20 GRAHAEME JOHNSON (hass)Gentle Lady (Don -Giovanni)
Away With Philandering (The Mar-
riage of Figaro)
I Seek Some Comely MaidenWithin These Sacred Bowers {The
Magic Flute) Mozart(Studio)

7.34 Members of the Danish. State RadioSymphony OrchestraDivertimento No. 12 in E Flat Mozart
1.45 Maurice Glare (English violinist)(For details, see 2YC)

8.25 Handel
The Royal Philharmonic Orchestra
Suite: The Faithful Shepherdarr, Beecham
George Thalben Ball (organ) and thePhilharmonia Orchestra
Concerto No. 9 in B Flat, Op. 7, No. 3

arr, Wood
9.15 BBC Religious Service(For details, see 2YC)
10. O Lukas Foss (piano) and the Zimbler
String Sinfonietta
Concerto No. 1 in D Minor Bach

10.25 The World of the Greeks: TheWorld of Sappho, by.Prof. E. M. Blaik-lock (NZBS)
10.45 The Boyd Neel String Orchestra
Hymn Tune Prelude

Vaughan Williams
Capriol Suite Warlock11.0 Close down

OXC 1160xdMARU 258 m.7. Oa.m. Melodies
9. 0 Good Morning, Ladies (Doris Kay)9.30 Topical Tunes
10. 0 A Smile and a Song
10.145 Rowan Lodge
40.30 Johnny, April
19.45 The Golden Fool
11. 0 Close down
6. Op.m. Dinner Music
6.15 A. Handful of Stars
6.30 Golden Melodies
6.45 Famous Decisions .7.0 Vocal Interlude
7.15 Solo Spotlight
7.30 Undercover Carson
7.45 Sweet Harmony
8. 5 Antarctica-The Unoonquered Con-

__ tinent, by Neville Friedlandler (NZBs)6. 3 Slightly Classical9.35 © Much-Binding-in-the-Marsh (BBC).10. & Time for Dancing10.30 Close down

DD Gee OUT
7.58 a.m. West Coast Weather Forecast
9.45 Morning Star: Benno sid ic 2h

abe10. O Devotional Service
19.18 Country Doctor10.30 Hospital Requests ; 4

11. 0 Women’s session: Home Science
Talk-Request Recipes1133 Morning Concert (for details seeoyYC)
2. Op.m. Concert Hall
Prelude: Irmelin DeliusArias from Manon and Werther

Massenet
Havanaise, Op. 8&3 Saint-Saens
Karelia Suite Sibelius

3. 0 Music While You Work
3.30 From Stage and Screen .
4. 0 The Burtons of Banner Street4.12 Voices in Harmony4.30 Horace Finch (organ)
4.45 Hawaii Calls5. 0 Harmonica. Harmonies
5.15 Children’s session: The Magic Key6. 0 The Old Firm
7.15 West Coast News Review (NZBS)7.30 BBC Bandstand
8. 0 The Stars Will Remember: Joan
Chunn sings and Alan Christensen plays(NZBS)

8 20 Short Story: The Trevorra Weak-
ness, by Margaret Harris (NZBS).
8.40 Begins the Beguine with Roberto
iInglez
9.30 Highlights from Opera
10. 0 Old Time and Folk Dances
10.39 Close down
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§.30 a.m. Music While You Work
10.10 Insirumental Interlude
10.20 Devotional Service
10.45 Imperial Lover
11. G@ Topics. for Women: Home ScienceTalk-Request Recipes; Childien’s BookReview, by June Delahunty (NZBS)be "Tac hist Concert (for details, see2YC
12.33 p.m. Cricket: Commentaries through-out on England v. N.Z2. 0 Otago Hospital Requests3. 0 Music While You Work
3.40 CLASSICAL HOURSuite: Sigurd Jorsalfar, Op. 56 Griegsa rr

ag
Vigil (Swedish Rhapsody;

Op. aeroSuite, Op. 57a Giazouvnov
4.40 Something Old, Something New5.30 Tea Table Tunes
7.15 Under the N.Z. Red Ensign: TheCheese Kun, by Jim Henderson (NZBS)
7.30 Kaikorai Brass Band, byNorman Thorn (Studio)8.15 Song and Story of the Maori(NZBS8.30
Po rorage’
the Deep Sea (for detailssee

9.15 Marching to the Boston PromenadeOrchestra
9.30 Music of David Granville
10. 0 Dan Terry’s Orchestra
10.24 The Marion McPartland Trio
10.42 Eddie Condon’s All Stars
11.20 Close down

4YC 900 .DUNEDIN, , m.
5. Op.m.. Ethel Smith (organ)6.15 Children’s Session; Christopher’s

-_

Good Turn; Hereward the Wake6.0 Dinner Music
7. 0 Walter Gieseking (piano)
Musie bY DebussyTAZ Gerard Souzay~ (baritone)

| Songs of Duparc
(7.28 The Parson’s Landscape: The second
©0f six poetry programmes arranged byJohn Reid, Senior Lecturer in’ English atAuckland ‘University College (NZBS)
7.45 Maurice Clare (English violinist)(For details, see 2YC)
8.25 Elisabeth Schwarzkopf (soprano)
Songs by Schubert

8.41 Julius Baker (flute); Joseph Fuchs(violin) and Lillian Fuchs (viola)
Serenade in b, Op. 25 Beethoven

9.15 BBC Religious Se :ice
(For. details,.see 2¥C)
10. 0 Clifford Curzon (piano), with theLondon Symphouy Orchestra °

Concerto in A, K.488 Mozart
10.26 The London Philharmonic Orches-
tra
Symphony No. 3 in F, Op. 90° Brahms11.0 Close down

AYIANYERCARGILL,
9.30a.m. Richard Tucker (tenor)
9.45 At the Console
0 Devotional Service
10.18 The Burtons of Banner Streetge Music While You Work
-11. 0° Women at Home: The Final Year;for Children to Do, by EleanorBolster (NZBS)
11.a. Morning Concert (for details, see2YC)
2. O0p.m. A Tale of

CRY SO2.15 Chamber Music:
Sonata in D for two pianos _ Mozart3.0 Louis Voss Orchestra3.15 Great Love Sones

3.30 Hospital Session
4. 0 Musie of Manhattan
4.30 Al Bollington (organ)
4.45 From the Films5.15 Children’s Session: Mission for
Oliver (NZBS) a

5.45 Recent Releases6. 0 Dad and Dave
7.15. Gardening Talk ‘(G..A, R. Petrie)
7.30 The Stars are Singing: ytSongs with Jean McPherson
7.45 Picture Page8.15 Felix s Hawaiian
Serenaders
Variety Bandbox (BBC)

9.15 Harry Arnold's Orchestra
Pg The Adventures of P.C..49. (BBC)Dance Music
19.20 Close down

KINDERGARTEN OF
THE AIR

(ALL YA AND YZ STATIONS)
9.17 a.m., Monday, March 28
SONGS: My Hands Are Clapping;
Twinkle, Twinkle, Little Star;
Higgledy Piggledy.
STORY: The Gardener.

9.4 a.m., Thursday, March 31
ACTIVITY: Pretending to be

: Puppies.
SONGS: Higgledy Piggledy; My
Hands, are Turning; Jack and
Jill,
STORY: Mr. Brown’s Turnip.
FOR MOTHERS AND
FATHERS: How Small Child-
ren May Take Part in the
Family Gathering.


